
HB 2017 Transit Advisory Committee

June 22, 2018



Meeting Agenda

Agenda & Public Comment 8:00 a.m. 

Timeline 8:15 a.m. 

Program Appeals: Streetcar, Demand Response, 

Fares, Electric Bus, Enhanced Transit Corridors 8:20 a.m.

Online Survey Results 9:35 a.m.

Public Workshop Results 9:50 a.m. 

Top Priorities & Investment Proposal 10:25 a.m.

Meeting Adjourns 11:00 a.m.



Public Comment
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HB2017 Planning Timeline

We are here Important dates



Program Appeals
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Online Survey Results

Launched: May 15, 2018

Closed: June 14, 2018

English and Spanish

Number of Responses: 5,339

Promotional Efforts:

• Partnerships with community groups/jurisdictions

• Online Promotions

• TriMet Riders’ Club

• TriMet email notifications

• Social media posts
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Online Survey
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Online Survey
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Online Survey



10

Online Survey
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Online Survey
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Online Survey Results

51%

1%2%1%

45%

Gender Identity

Female

Transgender

Self Identify

Other

Male

1%

9%

27%

22%

14%

14%

13%

Age

Under 18 years

18-24 years

25-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

65 and older
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Online Survey Results

20%

80%

People of Color/Caucasian

People of Color

Caucasian

35%

65%

Above/Below Federal Poverty 
Level

Above FPL

Below FPL
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Online Survey Results

4%
5%

2%

4%
1%

1%

80%

3%
Race/Ethnicity Asian/Pacific Islander

Bi-racial/Multi-racial

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latinx

Middle Eastern/North
African

Native American/American
Indian

White

Other

20%

13%

14%
19%

12%

14%

8%

Income

Less than $25,000

$25,000 - $34,999

$35,000 - $49,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more
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Online Survey Results – SEP Map

37%

18%

16%

13%

12%

Out of 

District: 4%
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Online Survey Results – By Demographic Group
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Online Survey Results – Top Improvements Among All Groups

Out of $100.00

Choice Category Cost Out of 11 Groups

Get Buses Through Traffic Reliability $5.00 11 of 11 groups

More Frequent Service Service $20.00 11 of 11 groups

More Digital Arrival Displays Capital $5.00 10 of 11 groups

More Early/Late Service Service $10.00 10 of 11 groups

More Weekend Service Service $10.00 10 of 11 groups

Expand Service Coverage Service $30.00 10 of 11 groups

Physical Improvements at TCs Safety/Security $5.00 10 of 11 groups

More On-Street Amenities Capital $5.00 10 of 11 groups

Additional Security Staff Safety/Security $10.00 8 of 11 groups

Total $100.00 100%
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Online Survey Results – Other Priorities

Additional Rankings

Choice Category Cost Out of 11 Groups

Increase School Partnerships Fares $5.00 2 of 11 groups

Reduce Fares for All HC & Youth Fares $30.00 1 of 11 groups

Faster Trips with Fewer Stops Reliability $30.00 1 of 11 groups

Electric Buses Capital $40.00 1 of 11 groups

Reduce fares for low income HC & Youth Fares $15.00 0 of 11 groups

Bus Rapid Transit Reliability $45.00 0 of 11 groups

Larger Buses Reliability $35.00 0 of 11 groups

Additional On-Street Customer Service Safety/

Security

$5.00 0 of 11 groups
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Online Survey Results – Top Improvements by Category

69%

16%

10%

5%

Improvements by Category

Service

Safety & Security

Capital

ReliabilityService:

More Frequent Service

More Early/Late Service

More Weekend Service

Expand the Service Area

Safety/Security:

TC Improvements

More Security Staff

Capital:

Digital Displays

On-Street Amenities

Reliability:

Get Buses

Through

Traffic



















Transit Improvements (Clackamas County)





Transit Improvements (North Portland)





Transit Improvements (East Multnomah #1)





Transit Improvements (Washington County)





Transit Improvements (East Multnomah #2)







Overall Transit Improvements
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Top Priorities
Top Tier Priorities: Within $100 

Survey and Top 2 Service 

Improvements or Top 8 Non-

Service Improvements from 

Workshops

2nd Tier Priorities: Within $100 

Survey or Top 8 Non-Service 

Improvements from Workshops

3rd Tier Priorities: Not 

within $100 Survey nor Top 

8 Non-Service 

Improvements from 

Workshops

Expand Service Coverage More Weekend Service Bus Rapid Transit

More Frequent Service More Early/Late Service Fewer Stops

Get Buses Through Traffic Larger Buses Customer Service

On-Street Amenities Electric Buses School Partnerships

Physical Improvements at TCs Digital Displays

Additional Security Staff Reduce Fares - Low Inc. Youth/HC

Reduce Fares for All Youth/HC

Additional Opportunities:

More Streetcar Service

More On-Demand Service for Seniors and People with Disabilities



Investment Allocation Proposal  

Low Income Fare

$12 mil (22%)

Service FY19-FY23 $33 mil (60%)

Includes buses & system capital:

More Frequency

More Coverage

Later/Earlier Service

Weekend Service

School

Transportation

$550,000 (1%)

Regional 

Coordination

$3 mil (5%)

Unallocated 

Funds

$6.45 mil 

(12%)

1 Time

Only

Funds

Examples:

Larger Buses

Transit Priority

E-Bus Charging 

Infrastructure

Digital Displays

TC Security Improvements



Next Meeting: July 27th

Agenda

Review Plan Proposals:

• Service Scenarios
• Ridership Based Scenario

• Coverage Based Scenario

• Balanced Scenario

• Other Allocation Scenarios


